## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of:	:	CASE NO. 2017-00179
In the matter of: ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY FOR (1) A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF ITS RATES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE; (2) AN ORDER APPROVING ITS 2017 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE PLAN; (3) AN ORDER APPROVING ITS TARIFFS AND RIDERS; (4) AN ORDER APPROVING ACCOUNTING PRACTICS TO ESTABLISH REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES; AND (5) AN ORDER GRANTING ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS AND RELIEF		CASE NO. 2017-00179
REQUIRED AT TROVALS AND RELET	•	

## KENTUCKY SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION'S RESPONSE TO THE COMMISSION'S AUGUST 3, 2017 ORDER

Comes the Kentucky School Boards Association ("KSBA"), by counsel, and in response

to the Commission's August 3, 2017, Order granting intervention and undersigned counsel

certify that KSBA, through below designated persons, has the ability to receive electronic

transmissions in this matter at the following electronic mail addresses:

Matthew R. Malone, Esq. William H. May, III. Esq. Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC 127 West Main Street Lexington, Kentucky 40507 (859) 254-0000 (office) (859) 254-4763 (facsimile) mmalone@hdmfirm.com bmay@hdmfirm.com Respectfully submitted,

/s/Matt Malone

Matthew R. Malone William H. May, III. Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC 127 West Main Street Lexington, Kentucky 40507 (859) 254-0000 (office) (859) 254-4763 (facsimile) <u>mmalone@hdmfirm.com</u> <u>bmay@hdmfirm.com</u>

Counsel for the Petitioner, KENTUCKY SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that KSBA's August 8, 2017 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the Motion to Intervene to be filed in paper medium; and that on August 8, 2017, the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission, and that an original and six copies of the filing will be delivered to the Commission, that no participants have been excused from electronic filing at this time.

/s/Matt Malone ATTORNEY FOR KSBA